

NEXT	Food and Drink Specification Luxury Rose Prosecco Gift Box
Item Number	Y11548
Product Name	Prosecco Rose DOC Spumante Brut – cl 75
Brand Contact Address	Spicers of Hythe Nest Road Felling Gateshead NE10 0ES
Net Weight	75cl
Country of Origin	Italy
Storage Instructions	N/A
Ingredients	Contains SULPHITES .
Allergy Information	For allergens, including cereals containing GLUTEN , see ingredients in BOLD CAPITALS . May Contain NUTS .
<u>Refund Policy</u>	

We can't offer refunds or exchanges on perishable goods such as flowers and food, unless faulty or not as described. This does not affect your statutory rights.

Nutritional Information : Chocolate - CetW		
Typical Values	Per 100g	Per Unit
Energy (kJ)	N/A	N/A
Energy (kcal)	N/A	N/A
Fat (g)	N/A	N/A
Of which saturates (g)	N/A	N/A
Carbohydrates (g)	N/A	N/A
of which sugars (g)	N/A	N/A
Fibre (g)	N/A	N/A
Protein (g)	N/A	N/A
Salt (g)	N/A	N/A
Additional Information (Y/N)		
Suitable for	Vegans	N/A
	Vegetarians	N/A
Contains	Alcohol	Y
	Alcohol ABV %	11.5

NEXT	Food and Drink Specification Luxury Rose Prosecco Gift Box
Item Number	Y11548
Product Name	New Wave Cornish Shortbread with Strawberry Pieces 200g
Brand Contact Address	Spicers of Hythe Nest Road Felling Gateshead NE10 0ES
Net Weight	200g
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place away from strong light. Once opened, store in an airtight container.
Ingredients	WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Margarine (Vegetable Oils (Palm, Rapeseed), Water, Emulsifier (Distilled Monoglyceride), Flavouring, Colouring (Annatto Bixin, Curcumin)), Cornflour, Sugar, Strawberry Pieces (10%) (Fruit (Apple, Strawberry), Fructose Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Humectant: Glycerol, WHEAT Fibre, Palm Fat, Acidity regulator: Malic Acid, Gelling Agent: Pectin, Natural Food Colouring, Natural Strawberry Flavouring, Natural Flavourings), Clotted Cream (MILK) (5%), Cornish Sea Salt
Allergy Information	For allergens, including cereals containing GLUTEN , see ingredients in BOLD CAPITALS . May Contain NUTS , SOYA and SULPHITES .

Refund Policy

We can't offer refunds or exchanges on perishable goods such as flowers and food, unless faulty or not as described. This does not affect your statutory rights.

Nutritional Information :Chocolate - CetW

Typical Values	Per 100g	Per Unit
Energy (kJ)	2239	N/A
Energy (kcal)	535	N/A
Fat (g)	27.7	N/A
Of which saturates (g)	11.2	N/A
Carbohydrates (g)	69.6	N/A
of which sugars (g)	25.2	N/A
Fibre (g)	N/A	N/A
Protein (g)	16	N/A
Salt (g)	0.59	N/A
Additional Information (Y/N)		
Suitable for	Vegans	N
	Vegetarians	Y
Contains	Alcohol	N
	Alcohol ABV %	N/A

NEXT	Food and Drink Specification Luxury Rose Prosecco Gift Box
Item Number	Y11548
Product Name	Great British Desserts Sticky Toffee Pudding
Brand Contact Address	Spicers of Hythe Nest Road Felling Gateshead NE10 0ES
Net Weight	75g
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Cool and dry, keep out of direct sunlight. Store in an airtight container after opening.
Ingredients	WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Butter 27% (MILK, Salt), Dark Muscovado Sugar, Chopped Date Paste (Dates, Rice Flour), Toffee Pieces 7% (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Salted Butter, MILK, Salt, Palm Oil, Salt, Maize Starch, Natural Flavouring), Rice Flour, Full Cream MILK Powder, Natural Flavourings, Vanilla Extract, Sea Salt, Raising Agents (Disodium Diphosphate, Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate). CAUTION: Not suitable for NUT allergy sufferers.
Allergy Information	For allergens, including cereals containing GLUTEN , see ingredients in BOLD CAPITALS . Made in an environment that handles SOYA, SESAME, MILK, EGGS, SULPHITES and MUSTARD . Not suitable for NUT allergy sufferers.

Refund Policy

We can't offer refunds or exchanges on perishable goods such as flowers and food, unless faulty or not as described. This does not affect your statutory rights.

Nutritional Information :Chocolate - CetW

Typical Values	Per 100g	Per Unit
Energy (kJ)	2103	N/A
Energy (kcal)	503	N/A
Fat (g)	24	N/A
Of which saturates (g)	15	N/A
Carbohydrates (g)	67	N/A
of which sugars (g)	27	N/A
Fibre (g)	N/A	N/A
Protein (g)	5.3	N/A
Salt (g)	1.1	N/A
Additional Information (Y/N)		
Suitable for	Vegans	N
	Vegetarians	Y
Contains	Alcohol	N
	Alcohol ABV %	N/A

NEXT	Food and Drink Specification Luxury Rose Prosecco Gift Box
Item Number	Y11548
Product Name	Coconut Cluster Milk Chocolate
Brand Contact Address	Spicers of Hythe Nest Road Felling Gateshead NE10 0ES
Net Weight	100g
Country of Origin	The Netherlands
Storage Instructions	Storage room should be fitted for food. Temperature between 15°C and 18°C with as few as possible fluctuations. Relative humidity of the air max 60%. Storage room must be free of odours, insects and vermin. There should not be any sunlight (direct or indirect). The shelf life of the product is 6 months unless otherwise specified. The shelf life will be diminished if storage conditions are not kept.
Ingredients	75% Milk Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole MILK Powder, Cocoa Mass, Whey MILK Powder, MILK Sugar, Emulsifier: SOY LECITHIN [E322], Natural Vanilla Aroma), 25.0% Desiccated Coconut (25.0% Cocos). Deviations: Damaged products, fractions, grains ≤15%
Allergy Information	For allergens, including cereals containing GLUTEN , see

	ingredients in BOLD CAPITALS . May Contain NUTS , GLUTEN and PEANUTS .
<u>Refund Policy</u> We can't offer refunds or exchanges on perishable goods such as flowers and food, unless faulty or not as described. This does not affect your statutory rights.	

Nutritional Information : Chocolate - CetW		
Typical Values	Per 100g	Per Unit
Energy (kJ)	2304	N/A
Energy (kcal)	555	N/A
Fat (g)	36	N/A
Of which saturates (g)	25	N/A
Carbohydrates (g)	47	N/A
of which sugars (g)	46	N/A
Fibre (g)	N/A	N/A
Protein (g)	5.5	N/A
Salt (g)	0.18	N/A
Additional Information (Y/N)		
Suitable for	Vegans	N
	Vegetarians	N/A
Contains	Alcohol	N
	Alcohol ABV %	N/A

NEXT	Food and Drink Specification Luxury Rose Prosecco Gift Box
Item Number	Y11548
Product Name	Chocolate Fudge Cake Popcorn
Brand Contact Address	Spicers of Hythe Nest Road Felling Gateshead NE10 0ES
Net Weight	30g
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry, dark place. Once opened, consume within 5 days.
Ingredients	Corn, Sugar, Butter (MILK) , Biscuits (60%), (WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour (13%), Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin)), Cream Cheese Powder (6%) (MILK) , Glucose Syrup, Dark Chocolate (4.5%) (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier (SOYA Lecithin), Natural vanilla Flavouring), Whipping Cream (MILK) (4.6%), Evaporated MILK (Whole MILK Stabiliser (Sodium Phosphates) Vitamin D). Minimum 9% MILK Fat, 22% MILK Solids not Fat), Cocoa Powder, Vanilla Powder, Salt.
Allergy Information	For allergens, including cereals containing GLUTEN , see ingredients in BOLD CAPITALS . May Contain NUTS . Made on a site that handles PEANUTS, SESAME, EGGS, SULPHITES and CELERY .

Refund Policy

We can't offer refunds or exchanges on perishable goods such as flowers and food, unless faulty or not as described. This does not affect your statutory rights.

Nutritional Information :Chocolate - CetW

Typical Values	Per 100g	Per Unit
Energy (kJ)	1912	N/A
Energy (kcal)	457	N/A
Fat (g)	25.1	N/A
Of which saturates (g)	5.2	N/A
Carbohydrates (g)	56.3	N/A
of which sugars (g)	33.8	N/A
Fibre (g)	N/A	N/A
Protein (g)	5.17	N/A
Salt (g)	1.18	N/A
Additional Information (Y/N)		
Suitable for	Vegans	N
	Vegetarians	Y
Contains	Alcohol	N
	Alcohol ABV %	N/A

NEXT	Food and Drink Specification Luxury Rose Prosecco Gift Box
Item Number	Y11548
Product Name	Strawbellini Fudge
Brand Contact Address	Spicers of Hythe Nest Road Felling Gateshead NE10 0ES
Net Weight	100g
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in cool, dark, dry conditions. Do not refrigerate. Once opened, keep tightly sealed and consume within two weeks.
Ingredients	Sugar, Sweetened Condensed MILK (Whole MILK Sugar), Salted Butter (MILK , Salt), Golden Syrup, Glucose Syrup, White Chocolate (2.6%) (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole MILK Powder, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Prosecco (1.8%), Sea Salt, Champagne Flavouring, Strawberry Powder (0.1%), Strawberry Natural Flavouring, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid.
Allergy Information	For allergens, including cereals containing GLUTEN , see ingredients in BOLD CAPITALS . May Contain NUTS . Made on a site that handles GLUTEN, PEANUTS, EGGS and SULPHITES .

Refund Policy

We can't offer refunds or exchanges on perishable goods such as flowers and food, unless faulty or not as described. This does not affect your statutory rights.

Nutritional Information :Chocolate - CetW

Typical Values	Per 100g	Per Unit
Energy (kJ)	1629	N/A
Energy (kcal)	387	N/A
Fat (g)	11.4	N/A
Of which saturates (g)	7.2	N/A
Carbohydrates (g)	69.1	N/A
of which sugars (g)	65.8	N/A
Fibre (g)	N/A	N/A
Protein (g)	1.4	N/A
Salt (g)	0.3	N/A
Additional Information (Y/N)		
Suitable for	Vegans	N
	Vegetarians	Y
Contains	Alcohol	N
	Alcohol ABV %	N/A

NEXT	Food and Drink Specification Luxury Rose Prosecco Gift Box
Item Number	Y11548
Product Name	Prosecco Gummies
Brand Contact Address	Spicers of Hythe Nest Road Felling Gateshead NE10 0ES
Net Weight	50g
Country of Origin	Belgium
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place, away from direct sunlight.
Ingredients	Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Water, Pork Gelatine, Food Acid (Citric Acid), Flavouring (Prosecco), Colours (Juice Concentrate, Black Carrot), Glazing Agent (Carnauba Wax).
Allergy Information	For allergens, including cereals containing GLUTEN , see ingredients in BOLD CAPITALS . May Contain NUTS, GLUTEN, SOYA, PEANUTS, SESAME and MILK .
<u>Refund Policy</u> We can't offer refunds or exchanges on perishable goods such as flowers and food, unless	

faulty or not as described. This does not affect your statutory rights.

Nutritional Information : **Chocolate - CetW**

Typical Values	Per 100g	Per Unit
Energy (kJ)	1304	N/A
Energy (kcal)	307	N/A
Fat (g)	0.2	N/A
Of which saturates (g)	0.2	N/A
Carbohydrates (g)	70	N/A
of which sugars (g)	50	N/A
Fibre (g)	N/A	N/A
Protein (g)	6.3	N/A
Salt (g)	0.04	N/A
Additional Information (Y/N)		
Suitable for	Vegans	N
	Vegetarians	N
Contains	Alcohol	N
	Alcohol ABV %	N/A

NEXT	Food and Drink Specification Luxury Rose Prosecco Gift Box
Item Number	Y11548
Product Name	MB Bars – RFA Milk Perfectly Creamy 150g
Brand Contact Address	Spicers of Hythe Nest Road Felling Gateshead NE10 0ES
Net Weight	150g
Country of Origin	Italy
Storage Instructions	N/A
Ingredients	Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole MILK Powder, Cocoa Mass, Whey Powder (MILK), Emulsifier (SOYA Lecithin), Vanilla Extract. Milk Chocolate contains Cocoa Solids 34% Minimum. Milk Solids 21% Minimum.
Allergy Information	For allergens, including cereals containing GLUTEN , see ingredients in BOLD CAPITALS . May Contain NUTS .
<u>Refund Policy</u> We can't offer refunds or exchanges on perishable goods such as flowers and food, unless faulty or not as described. This does not affect your statutory rights.	

Nutritional Information : Chocolate - CetW		
Typical Values	Per 100g	Per Unit
Energy (kJ)	2328	N/A
Energy (kcal)	558	N/A
Fat (g)	35	N/A
Of which saturates (g)	21	N/A
Carbohydrates (g)	51	N/A
of which sugars (g)	50	N/A
Fibre (g)	N/A	N/A
Protein (g)	8.5	N/A
Salt (g)	0.25	N/A
Additional Information (Y/N)		
Suitable for	Vegans	N
	Vegetarians	Y
Contains	Alcohol	N
	Alcohol ABV %	N/A